

District of Columbia Health Information Exchange Policy Board

Thursday, January 30, 2025 | 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM Virtual Meeting

MEETING OBJECTIVES

- 1. Discuss and provide feedback on subcommittee activities, workplans and projects
- 2. Hear about CRISP Shared Services' Selection as an Implementation Center supporting public health data modernization nationally.
- 3. Review and discuss updates on TPO-based consent and behavioral health data sharing.
- 4. Review and discuss Designated DC HIE and Division of Digital Health updates.

Time	Agenda Topics	Speaker(s)
3:00 – 3:20 PM	 Welcome and Call to Order Virtual Meeting Processes Roll Call Announcement of Quorum 2025 Slate of Meetings and Expectations for Board Members and Attendees Conflict of Interest Forms Introduction of new CRISP DC Staff – Maryan Zirkle, HIE Director 	Mx. Deniz Soyer Chair, DC HIE Policy Board
3:20 – 3:50 PM	 Subcommittee 2025 Workplans Policy Subcommittee (3:20 – 3:30 PM) Stakeholder Engagement (3:30 – 3:40 PM) Operations, Compliance and Efficiency (3:30 – 3:50 PM) 	Mr. Justin Palmer Chair, Policy Subcommittee Drs. Yavar Moghimi and Mary Awuonda Co-Chairs, Stakeholder Engagement Subcommittee Dr. Rahul Bhat Member, Operations, Compliance and Efficiency Subcommittee
3:50 - 4:05 PM	Implementation Centers to Support National Public Health Data Modernization Program CRISP Shared Services will provide an overview of its role as an Implementation Center Awardee under the multi-year, CDC-funded program to provide industry-leading data technology and support services.	Dr. Sheena Patel Executive Director, Public Health Modernization, CRISP Shared Services
4:05 - 4:20 PM	 TPO-Based Consent Live in the DC HIE. Now What?! Treatment, payment, operations (TPO) based consent live in HIE, as of Jan. 6 – what does that mean? CRISP DC's remaining technical work to enhance movement of Part 2 data in the HIE eHealthDC's technical assistance to support consent capture 	Dr. Maryan Zirkle HIE Director, CRISP DC Dr. Zarfishan Zahid, eHealthDC



District of Columbia Health Information Exchange Policy Board

Thursday, January 30, 2025 | 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM Virtual Meeting

4:20 - 4:50 PM	 DC HIE and Division of Digital Health Updates Digital Health Infrastructure, Technical Assistance, and Policy & Governance DC HIE Designated Entity Updates (4:20 – 4:35 PM) FY25 Digital Health Technical Assistance to support HIE use and EHR-focused data quality support (4:35 – 4:50 PM) 	Ms. Stephanie Brown Executive Director, CRISP DC Mx. Deniz Soyer Chair, DCHIE Policy Board Ms. Eduarda Koch, Project Manager, DHCF	
4:50 – 4:55 PM	Public Comments		
4:55 – 5:00 PM	Next Steps/Adjournment		
This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at <u>opengovoffice@dc.gov</u> .			